
2017	Hampton	Town	Meeting	Tuesday	March	14th

Vote	at	Winnicunnet	High	School	on	Tues,	3/14	from	7	AM	to	8	PM.
You	may	bring	this	sheet	with	you	to	save	time	in	the	ballot	booth.

Candidates	for	Office	-	circle	your	choice.		You	may	also	write	in	a	candidate.

For	the	balance	of	the	articles,	circle	if	you	are	choosing	to	vote	"yes"	or	"no".

Article	# Topic
2 	Zoning	–	Provide	local	parameters	for	the	Accessory	Dwelling	Unit	Law Yes No
3 	Zoning	–	Definitions	of	“Lot	Area”	and	“Percentage	of	Impervious	Coverage” Yes No
4 	Zoning	–	Consolidated	definition	for	“Parking	Area”	and	“Parking	Lot” Yes No
5 	Zoning	–	Floodplain	Management	Ordinance Yes No
6 	Zoning	–	Modification	to	Aquifer	Protection	District	Ordinance Yes No
7 	Zoning	–	Restriction	to	Obstruction	on	Corner	Lots Yes No
8 	Zoning	–	Replace	Outdated	Fee	Structure	Chart	in	Zoning	Ordinance Yes No
9 	Zoning	–	Modification	to	Elderly	Exemptions	for	Property	Tax Yes No
10 	Appropriate	$4,242,000	for	Wastewater	Force	Main	Replacements Yes No
11 	Appropriate	$1,100,000	for	Replacing	Sewer	Main Yes No
12 Management	Program	for	Storm	Water	and	Waste	Water	Assets Yes No
13 	Detailed	Process	Level	Energy	Audit Yes No
14 	Operating	Budget Yes No
15 	Three-year	Collective	Bargaining	Agreement	with	Fire	Fighters	 Yes No
16 	Three-year	Collective	Bargaining	Agreement	with	Fire	Officers Yes No
17 	Three-year	Collective	Bargaining	Agreement	with	Teamsters	Local	633 Yes No
18 	Three-year	Collective	Bargaining	Agreement	with	State	Employees’	Assn. Yes No
19 	Appropriate	$650,000	for	Improvements	to	Streets	and	Drainage Yes No
20 	Appropriate	$434,000	for	4	DPW	Trucks Yes No
21 	Appropriate	$300,000	for	Road	Improvement	Capital	Reserve	Fund Yes No
22 	Appropriate	$25,000	to	Maintain	or	Replace	Sidewalks	in	Town Yes No
23 	Hazardous	Waste	Collection	Day	-	$15,000 Yes No
24 	Design,	Permitting	for	replacement	seawall	at	Bicentennial	Park		$120,000 Yes No
25 	Purchase	Used	Fire	Pumper	$150,000 Yes No
26 	Human	Services	$174,475 Yes No
27 	Recreation	and	Parks	Department	$99,740 Yes No
28 	Police	Forfeiture	Fund	$90,000 Yes No
29 	Windows	in	the	Children’s	Room	at	Lane	Library	$43,525 Yes No
30 	Replenish	Conservation	Fund	$20,000 Yes No
31 	Convert	Paper	Documents	to	Electronic	Format	$50,000 Yes No
32 		Hours	for	Transfer	Station	Determined	by	Board	of	Selectmen Yes No
33 	Board	of	Selectmen	to	Modify	or	Release	Certain	Deed	Restrictions Yes No
34 	Update	the	Town’s	Fire	Prevention	Code Yes No
35 	Accept	Certain	Identified	Streets	as	Class	V	Highways Yes No
36 	99-Year	Lease	of	Town	Property	to	10	Ancient	Highway Yes No
37 	Arnold	and	Martel	Properties	Conveyed	to	SAU	90 Yes No
38 	Amend	Code	of	Ordinance	to	Address	Handling	of	Animal	Waste	 Yes No
39 	Modification	of	Deed	Restriction	33	and	35	Dover	Ave. Yes No
40 	Christmas	Parade	$3,000 Yes No
41 	Abolish	the	Budget	Committee Yes No
42 	Removal	of	Deed	Restriction	–	Fence	Height	at	#11	O	Street Yes No
43 	Default	Budget	to	be	Determined	by	Budget	Committee Yes No
44 	Design	Services	for	Reconstruction	of	Lafayette	Road	-	$300,000 Yes No


